
 STAFF REPORT 

DATE:  October 1, 2019  
        CONSENT    
             
AGENDA ITEM:   Test Well No. 5 – Change Order No. 2 

SUBMITTED BY: Chad Isakson, Assistant City Engineer 
REVIEWED BY:   Kristina Handt, City Administrator 
  Marty Powers, Public Works Director 
                                       Jack Griffin, City Engineer  
 
 
ISSUE BEFORE COUNCIL:  Should the City Council approve Change Order No. 2 for Test Well #5?  
 
BACKGROUND:  Traut Companies was awarded a construction contract on July 2, 2019 to complete the 
Test Well No. 5. The City and Contractor met at Tana Ridge Park to identify the best location for both the 
permanent well and temporary test well. 
 
PROPOSAL DETAILS/ANALYSIS:  Traut Companies and City staff have prepared a change order to 
add seeding to restore areas disturbed around the test well site during construction.  
 
FISCAL IMPACT:  This change order will result in an increase for the contract in the amount of $600.00. 
With this change order, the project remains within the authorized project budget and contingencies. 
 
RECOMMENDATION:  Staff is recommending that the City Council approve, as part of the Consent 
Agenda, Change Order No. 2 for Test Well No. 5. If removed from the consent agenda, the recommended 
motion for the action is as follows: 
 
“Move to approve Change Order No. 2 for Test Well No. 5, thereby increasing the contract amount by 

$600.00”. 
 
ATTACHMENTS: 
 

1. Change Order No. 2. 




	0-Test Well #5 -Change Order No 2 AGENDA ITEM
	1-Change Order No. 2

